
18-30 CANADA YEAR BOOK 

18.29 Property and casualty net premiums written and net claims incurred, by class of insurance 
and by incorporation of company, 1982-85 (million dollars) (concluded) 

Year and insurance class 

1984 

Property^ 
Automobile 
Liability 
Accident and sickness 
Other casualty^ 
Marine 

Net premiums written 

Canadian 

1,699 
2,332 
288 
158 
145 
36 

263 
189 
42 
57 
42 
6 

Foreign 

Net 
claims 

incurred' 

627 
740 
156 
27 
83 
16 

2,589 
3,261 
486 
242 
270 
58 

1,618 
2,806 
492 
180 
275 
39 

1985 

Property-^ 
Automobile 
Liability 
Accident and sickness 
Other casualty^ 
Marine 

1,853 
2,611 
416 
182 
166 
40 

266 
202 
60 
55 
41 
7 

742 
847 
253 
31 

108 
22 

2,861 
3,660 

729 
268 
315 
69 

1,861 
3,348 

562 
206 
195 
33 

' Includes adjustment expenses. 
^ Includes fire, personal property, real property, windstorm, earthquake, inland transportation, livestock, theft, forgery, plate glass. 

Includes hail, fidelity, surety, boiler and machinery, aircraft, credit, legal expenses, mortgage. 

18.30 Property and casualty direct premiums written and claims incurred, by province and by 
category of company, 1982-85 (million dollars) 

Year and province 
or territory 

Premiums written 

1982 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon and Northwest Territories 

1983 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon and Northwest Territories 

Companies 
federally 

registered' 

72 
26 

208 
172 

1,647 
2,646 

122 
99 

976 
453 
24 

85 
28 

231 
191 

1,650 
3,042 

137 
125 
964 
460 
23 

Companies 
provincially 

licensed 

23 
1 
2 

17 
958 
591 
205 
157 
129 
770 

2 

95 
27 

208 
189 

2,605 
3,237 

327 
256 

1,105 
1,223 

26 

23 
4 

— 22 
1,011 
423 
223 
163 
143 
789 
3 

108 
32 
231 
213 

2,661 
3,465 
360 
288 

1,107 
1,249 

26 

Claims 
incurred 

86 
18 

146 
129 

1,780 
2,393 

260 
198 
808 

1,075 
23 

6,916 

92 
20 

134 
126 

1,849 
2,577 

280 
287 
769 

1,100 
22 

7,256 


