18-30 CANADA YEAR BOOK

Year and insurance class	Net premiums written				Net
	Canadian	British	Foreign	Total	claims incurred ¹
1984					
Property ² Automobile Liability Accident and sickness Other casualty ³ Marine	1,699 2,332 288 158 145 36	263 189 42 57 42 6	627 740 156 27 83 16	2,589 3,261 486 242 270 58	1,618 2,806 492 180 275 39
Total	4,658	599	1,649	6,906	5,410
1985					
Property ² Automobile Liability Accident and sickness Other casualty ³ Maríne	1,853 2,611 416 182 166 40	266 202 60 55 41 7	742 847 253 31 108 22	2,861 3,660 729 268 315 69	1,861 3,348 562 206 195 .33
Total	5,268	631	2,003	7,902	6,205

18.29 Property and casualty net premiums written and net claims incurred, by class of insurance and by incorporation of company, 1982-85 (million dollars) (concluded)

Includes adjustment expenses.
Includes fire, personal property, real property, windstorm, earthquake, inland transportation, livestock, theft, forgery, plate glass.
Includes hail, fidelity, surety, boiler and machinery, aircraft, credit, legal expenses, mortgage.

18.30 Property and casualty direct premiums written and claims incurred, by province and by category of company, 1982-85 (million dollars)

Year and province or territory	Premiums written				
	Companies federally registered ¹	Companies provincially licensed	Total	incurred	
1982					
Newfoundland Prince Edward Island Nova Scotia New Brunswick Quebec Ontario Manitoba Saskatchewan Alberta British Columbia Yukon and Northwest Territories	72 26 208 172 1,647 2,646 122 99 976 453 24	23 1 2 17 958 591 205 157 129 770 2	95 27 208 189 2,605 3,237 327 256 1,105 1,223 26	86 18 146 129 1,780 2,393 260 198 808 1,075 23	
Canada	6,445	2,853	9,298	6,916	
1983					
Newfoundland Prince Edward Island Nova Scotia New Brunswick Quebee Ontario Manitoba Saskatchewan Alberta British Columbia Yukon and Northwest Territories	85 28 231 191 1,650 3,042 137 125 964 460 23	23 4 	108 32 231 2,661 3,465 3,60 288 1,107 1,249 26	92 20 134 126 1,849 2,577 280 287 769 1,100 22	
Canada	6,936	2,804	9,740	7,256	